

Queensland

Water Supply (Safety and Reliability) (Northern Peninsula Area Regional Council) Amendment Regulation 2018

Subordinate Legislation 2018 No. 43

made under the

Water Supply (Safety and Reliability) Act 2008

Contents

	Page
1	Short title
2	Regulation amended 2
3	Amendment of s 4 (Prescribed related entity of relevant infrastructure owner—Act, s 20(1)(c))2
4	Amendment of sch 2 (Prescribed related entity of relevant infrastructure owner)

Water Supply (Safety and Reliability) (Northern Peninsula Area Regional Council) Amendment Regulation 2018

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Water Supply (Safety and Reliability) (Northern Peninsula Area Regional Council) Amendment Regulation 2018.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Water Supply* (Safety and Reliability) Regulation 2011.

3 Amendment of s 4 (Prescribed related entity of relevant infrastructure owner—Act, s 20(1)(c))

(1) Section 4, heading, 's 20(1)(c)'—

omit, insert—

s 20

(2) Section 4(1), 'section 20(1)(c)'—

omit, insert—

section 20(1)(c)(ii)

4 Amendment of sch 2 (Prescribed related entity of relevant infrastructure owner)

Schedule 2—

insert—

Northern Peninsula Area RegionalDepartment of Local Government,Council ABN 27853926592Racing and Multicultural Affairs

Water Supply (Safety and Reliability) (Northern Peninsula Area Regional Council) Amendment Regulation 2018

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 19 April 2018.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 20 April 2018.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy.

© State of Queensland 2018